Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenn Farkas		08/23/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP.	
Street Address:	901 East 233rd Street	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78932892	HYDRAVITE
Serial Number:	78932906	HYDROVITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)782-7744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (3230 782-7700 Email: painter@ikplaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Painter

Address Line 1: 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850
Address Line 4: Beverly Hils, CALIFORNIA 90211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18200.639
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Painter
Signature:	/michael a. painter/
Date:	08/25/2006 TRADEMARK

900056503 REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0357

7895289

59*6*9

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC (618)#page1.tif source=DOC (618)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLENN FARKAS, an individual and citizen of the United States, of 1425 Century Drive, Suite 208, Carrollton, Texas 75006-3673, ("Assignor"), has filed applications to register the marks HYDRAVITE and HYDROVITE, now assigned Serial Nos. 78/932,892 and 78/932,906, respectively, based on an intention to use and;

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks, applications and the registrations to issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GLENN FARKAS does hereby assign unto the said LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Dated: 2-03.06

MAP-TM-5892

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0359

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints MICHAEL A. PAINTER, ESQ. of ISAACMAN, KAUFMAN & PAINTER, A Professional Corporation, with offices at 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Beverly Hills, California 90212, (323) 782-7700, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney, and the power of revocation, to record this Assignment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive all documents.

LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP.

ву:

Steven Zin

Dated: 8/23/06

MAP-TM-5892

RECORDED: 08/25/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0360